Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 - 292 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE THROUGH NEW JERSEY STATE CONTRACT # 23-FLEET-34933 OF TWO (2) 2023 DODGE DURANGO PURSUIT AWD UTILITY VEHICLES FROM NIELSEN OF MORRISTOWN.

WHEREAS, the Township wishes to purchase two (2) 2023 Dodge Durango Pursuit AWD utility vehicles; and

WHEREAS, The Township Fire Marshal has provided a recommendation to award this contract through the New Jersey State Contract #23-Fleet-34933 to Nielsen of Morristown; and

WHEREAS, the total amount of the contract shall not exceed \$94,896.19

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Mayor and Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic and State of New Jersey as follows:

- The Township Council hereby authorizes the Township Fire Marshal to purchase two (2) 2023 Dodge Durango Pursuit AWD Utility vehicles, in an amount not to exceed \$94,896.19, through New Jersey State Contract #23-Fleet-34933 from Nielsen of Morristown, 200 Ridgedale Ave, Morristown, N.J. 07960
- The Township Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds shall be encumbered from account number 19-295-56-120-520 for same.

Adopted: August 16, 2023

;	Adopted this 16 th day of August, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.
-	William Senande, Township Clerk